GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 e-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 31-10-2023

No.eCF-270347/l/322178/2023: In the interest of public service, the services of Dr. Robin Kumar, IPS (RR-2013), who was substantially posted as Asstt. Inspector General of Police (Logistics), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati for the purpose of drawal of pay and allowances and functioning as Managing Director, Assam Medical Services Corporation Limited, Guwahati and additional charge as Commissioner of Transport, Transport Department are placed at the disposal of Personnel Department for posting him as Commissioner of Transport, Transport Department with effect from the date of taking over charge.

No.eCF-270347/l/322178/2023-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Samiron Deka, APTS, Superintendent of Police (Communication), Assam Police Radio Organisation MCC, Dispur is transfer and posted as Asstt. Inspector General of Police (Logistics), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Dr. Robin Kumar, IPS transferred.

Signed by
Biswajit Pegu
Date: 31-10-2023 13:33:21
Secretary to the Govt. or Assam
Home (A) Department

Memo No.eCF-270347/I/322178/2023-B dated 31-10-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Communication), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 5. The Secretary, Co-ordination to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 6. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 8. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Addl.

HMA-11012(11)/1/2023-HOME(A)-HandP-Home

/3221	78	/20	23
17/41	/ 0/	2	20

Chief Secretary.

9.	The Director,	Assam Govt. P	ress, Bamu	nimaidam f	or publication	of the Notification.

10. Persons concerned.....

11. Website copy.

By orders etc.

Signed by
Animesh Talukdar
Date: 01-11-2023 12:03:45

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Home (A) Department